Incident Date Report Number

9/15/2024

9/15/2024
9/15/2024

9/15/2024
9/15/2024

9/15/2024
9/15/2024
9/15/2024
9/15/2024
9/15/2024
9/15/2024
9/15/2024

9/15/2024
9/15/2024
9/15/2024
9/15/2024

9/15/2024
9/15/2024
9/15/2024

9/15/2024

9/15/2024
9/15/2024

RMP24-001962

RMP24-001963

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

APPROX LOC:4726
ARBOR DR

NEW WILKE/ALLISON

ALGONQUIN RD /
NEWPORT DR

3215 ALGONQUIN RD A

ALGONQUIN RD /
NEWPORT DR

2410 ALGONQUIN RD
3802 WILKE RD

3215 ALGONQUIN RD
3604 WREN LN

5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR
1701 ALGONQUIN RD
NB RT53 SO EUCLID

2107 QUAIL LN
1941 PLUM GROVE RD
2400 BIRCH LN

W SALT CREEK LN/
EUCLID AVE

JAY LN/ CENTRAL RD
2272 ALGONQUIN PKWY

APPROX LOC:1445 HICKS
RD

APPROX LOC:4728
ARBOR DR

MEACH/ALG
1200 HICKS RD

Incident

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

TRAFFIC STOP
CHECK FOR WELL BEING

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
ACCIDENT

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
AMBULANCE CALL
FIGHT

LOUD MUSIC

PUBLIC SERVICE
ALARM

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK
ACCIDENT
TRAFFIC STOP

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
PREMISES CHECK
WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

TRAFFIC STOP
ACCIDENT

Disposition

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
CITATION ISSUED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

9/16/2024 7:40:30 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

9/15/2024

9/15/2024
9/15/2024
9/15/2024

9/15/2024

9/15/2024

9/15/2024

9/15/2024
9/15/2024
9/15/2024
9/15/2024

9/15/2024

9/15/2024

9/15/2024

9/15/2024
9/15/2024
9/15/2024
9/15/2024
9/15/2024
9/15/2024
9/15/2024

RMP24-001964
RMP24-001965

1600 HICKS RD

3320 TOLLVIEW DR
5201 CARRIAGEWAY DR
5013 OLD PLUM GROVE

RD

APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM
GROVE RD

ALGONQUIN RD / GOLF
RD

APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF
RD

3703 OWL DR
1701 ALGONQUIN RD
1701 ALGONQUIN RD

ALGONQUIN RD /
MARKETPLACE DR E

KIRCHOFF RD /
ROHLWING RD

APPROX LOC:4200 EAST
FRONTAGE RD

APPROX LOC:3706 EAST
FRONTAGE RD

3800 EAST FRONTAGE RD
3806 EAST FRONTAGE RD
4677 KIRCHOFF RD

4110 JODY CT

3000 KIRCHOFF RD

5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR

APPROX LOC:4738
ARBOR DR

TRAFFIC STOP
ALARM

911 WRONG NUMBER
ALARM

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

CHECK FOR WELL BEING

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

DISTURBANCE

MAN WITH KNIFE

MAN WITH KNIFE

CHECK FOR WELL BEING

MOTORIST ASSIST

WIRELESS 911 INFO

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 INFO
WIRELESS 911 INFO
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
ACCIDENT

HIT AND RUN

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

9/16/2024 7:40:30 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
9/15/2024 APPROX LOC:2706 DOVE WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

ST
9/15/2024 RMP24-001966 2200 ALGONQUIN RD SUSPICIOUS PERSON CITATION ISSUED
9/15/2024 2708 CARDINAL DR JUVENILE NUISANCE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/15/2024 JAY LN / FREMONT ST INTOXICATED SUBJECT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/15/2024 3124 KIRCHOFF RD AMBULANCE CALL
9/15/2024 APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

GROVE RD
9/15/2024 RMP24-001967 3000 KIRCHOFF RD BATTERY REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/15/2024 3286 KIRCHOFF RD INFO
9/15/2024 APPROX LOC:2805 WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT

FLICKER LN
9/15/2024 RMP24-001968 4360 EUCLID AVE FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV REPORT WITH NO ARREST

PROP

9/15/2024 ALGONQUIN RD / BARKER SPECIAL

AVE
9/15/2024 4225 KIRCHOFF RD AMBULANCE CALL
9/15/2024 2412 ALGONQUIN RD SUSPICIOUS NOISE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/15/2024 1941 PLUM GROVE RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/15/2024 5104 TOLLVIEW DR WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
9/15/2024 4001 ALGONQUIN RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

9/16/2024 7:40:30 AM



