



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
9/15/2024		APPROX LOC:4726 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/15/2024		NEW WILKE/ALLISON	TRAFFIC STOP	
9/15/2024		ALGONQUIN RD / NEWPORT DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	
9/15/2024		3215 ALGONQUIN RD A	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/15/2024		ALGONQUIN RD / NEWPORT DR	ACCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/15/2024		2410 ALGONQUIN RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/15/2024		3802 WILKE RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/15/2024		3215 ALGONQUIN RD	FIGHT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/15/2024		3604 WREN LN	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/15/2024		5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/15/2024		1701 ALGONQUIN RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/15/2024		NB RT53 SO EUCLID	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/15/2024		2107 QUAIL LN	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/15/2024		1941 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/15/2024	RMP24-001962	2400 BIRCH LN	ACCIDENT	CITATION ISSUED
9/15/2024		W SALT CREEK LN / EUCLID AVE	TRAFFIC STOP	
9/15/2024		JAY LN / CENTRAL RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/15/2024		2272 ALGONQUIN PKWY	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/15/2024		APPROX LOC:1445 HICKS RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/15/2024		APPROX LOC:4728 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/15/2024		MEACH/ALG	TRAFFIC STOP	
9/15/2024	RMP24-001963	1200 HICKS RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
9/15/2024		1600 HICKS RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
9/15/2024		3320 TOLLVIEW DR	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/15/2024		5201 CARRIAGEWAY DR	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/15/2024		5013 OLD PLUM GROVE RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/15/2024		APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/15/2024		ALGONQUIN RD / GOLF RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
9/15/2024		APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/15/2024		3703 OWL DR	DISTURBANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/15/2024		1701 ALGONQUIN RD	MAN WITH KNIFE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
9/15/2024		1701 ALGONQUIN RD	MAN WITH KNIFE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
9/15/2024		ALGONQUIN RD / MARKETPLACE DR E	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/15/2024		KIRCHOFF RD / ROHLWING RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/15/2024		APPROX LOC:4200 EAST FRONTAGE RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/15/2024		APPROX LOC:3706 EAST FRONTAGE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/15/2024		3800 EAST FRONTAGE RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/15/2024		3806 EAST FRONTAGE RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/15/2024		4677 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/15/2024		4110 JODY CT	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/15/2024	RMP24-001964	3000 KIRCHOFF RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/15/2024	RMP24-001965	5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR	HIT AND RUN	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/15/2024		APPROX LOC:4738 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
9/15/2024		APPROX LOC:2706 DOVE ST	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/15/2024	<b>RMP24-001966</b>	2200 ALGONQUIN RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	CITATION ISSUED
9/15/2024		2708 CARDINAL DR	JUVENILE NUISANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/15/2024		JAY LN / FREMONT ST	INTOXICATED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/15/2024		3124 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/15/2024		APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/15/2024	<b>RMP24-001967</b>	3000 KIRCHOFF RD	BATTERY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/15/2024		3286 KIRCHOFF RD	INFO	
9/15/2024		APPROX LOC:2805 FLICKER LN	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/15/2024	<b>RMP24-001968</b>	4360 EUCLID AVE	FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV PROP	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/15/2024		ALGONQUIN RD / BARKER AVE	SPECIAL	
9/15/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/15/2024		2412 ALGONQUIN RD	SUSPICIOUS NOISE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/15/2024		1941 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/15/2024		5104 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/15/2024		4001 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT